## 506019277 04/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6065990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIM PATRICK HOGAN	04/24/2019
JACEK PIECZABA	04/24/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLUID MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	1023 WHEELING ROAD
City:	WHEELING
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16847154

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-696-3898

**Email:** patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL CRAIG C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015737-000035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. CRAIG
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=015737-000028-Assigns-signed1#page1.tif source=015737-000028-Assigns-signed1#page2.tif

PATENT 506019277 REEL: 052424 FRAME: 0364

Docket No.: Application No.: Filing Date: 015737-000030 62/832,931 April 12, 2019

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tim Patrick Hogan of 10910 Bristol Road, Bristol, WI 53104, USA, have invented certain improvements related to a METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR COLORANT DISPENSER ALIGNMENT and described in a patent application filed on April 12, 2019 in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and,

WHEREAS, Fluid Management Operations LLC of 1023 Wheeling Road, Wheeling, IL, 60090, USA, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including any right to claim priority and the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorized said Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when know.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has beregnito set his hand and seal on the date set after his

iii (rixi1250 (rixi200i, m	w and displayed the man in the control of the contr	The state of the s
signature.	Jin Patrick Hoge	4/24 .2019
State of T( )	Tim Patrick Hogan	Date
County of COOK )	HEATHER MARTYNOW SS: Official Seal Notary Public - State of I My Commission Expires Oct	llinois
	, 2019, before me personally appea	
same as his free act and deed.  Heather Maynow	son(s) who signed the foregoing assignments	ont, and acknowledge the signing of $O^{+}(21)$ , $2019$
Notary Public (Print Name)	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 052424 FRAME: 0365

Docket No.: Application No.: Filing Date: 015737-000028 62/832,931 April 12, 2019

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jacek Pieczaba of 641 Gray Ct., Wheeling, IL 60090, USA, have invented certain improvements related to a METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR COLORANT DISPENSER ALIGNMENT and described in a patent application filed on April 12, 2019 in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and,

WHEREAS, Fluid Management Operations LLC of 1023 Wheeling Road, Wheeling, IL, 60090, USA, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including any right to claim priority and the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorized said Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when know.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

	Two or Red	<u>, 04/24/2019</u>
	Jacek Pieczaba	Date
State of	HEATHER MARTYNOWICZ Official Seal SS: Notary Public - State of Illinois	
County of COOK	SS: Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 24, 202	0 \$
On this 24 day of April	, 2019, before me personally appeared	Jacek Pieczaba, personally
known, and known to me to be the person(s) same as his free act and deed.	who signed the foregoing assignment, and	i acknowledge the signing of
Heather Martynow	ic MM	. <u>DY/24</u> 2019
Notary Public (Print Name)	Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 052424 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 04/17/2020**